TOP TWENTY UNIVERSITY RESEARCH LIBRARIES
RANKED BY TOTAL LIBRARY EXPENDITURES

Institution

Harvard

Yale

Toronto

Columbia

U. California-Berkeley
U. California-Los Angeles
U. Michigan

Penn State U.

U. Texas

CORNELL

New York U.

U. Hllinois-Urbana
Princeton

U. Washington

U. Wisconsin

U. Minnesota

Duke

Alberta

U. North Carolina

U. Pennsylvania

NOTES:

2001-02 through 2006-07

2001-02 2002-03 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06

Rank

1

3

8
10

12
11
14
15
18
17
13
16
20
60
24
19

Rank

1

O~ 00O W N ODN

12
14
13
21
10
16
15
49
22
19

Rank

1

© O A W N DN

14
15
12
13
10
18
19
38
20
17

Rank

1

N O 0o~ O WN

12
16
15
14
10
17
25
35
20
21

Rank
1

0 N o o b~ WDN

11
17
13
14
12
15
21
28
19
20

Included are University Research Libraries located in United States only.

2006-07

Expenditures
$110,849,458

77,403,912
60,344,407
60,071,960
53,231,754
51,792,128
50,591,407
50,251,356
45,044,095
43,832,341
42,669,230
41,919,073
41,813,758
41,583,736
41,536,552
39,927,096
35,769,252
35,476,594
35,425,976
35,258,073

Rank
1

© 0 N O 00 »~ W N

N B R R R B R R P BB
O © ®m N~ O U1 M W N R O

Institutions are listed in descending order of current operating expenditures for 2006-07.

Law and Medical library statistics (if applicable) are included if they are

located on the main campus or within a reasonable communiting distrance.

Therefore, Cornell's figures exclude the Medical College library located in
New York City.

SOURCE: Association of Research Libraries, "ARL Statistics."
http://www.arl.org/stats/annualsurveys/arlstats/

cja:IRP

updated January 2010




	1000259_lib20expend

