TOP TWENTY UNIVERSITY RESEARCH LIBRARIES RANKED BY TOTAL LIBRARY EXPENDITURES 2001-02 through 2006-07

	2001-02	2002-03	2003-04	2004-05	2005-06	2006-07	
Institution	Rank	Rank	Rank	Rank	Rank	Expenditures	Rank
Harvard	1	1	1	1	1	\$110,849,458	1
Yale	3	2	2	2	2	77,403,912	2
Toronto	8	5	5	3	3	60,344,407	3
Columbia	10	7	7	5	4	60,071,960	4
U. California-Berkeley	4	3	3	4	5	53,231,754	5
U. California-Los Angeles	7	8	4	8	6	51,792,128	6
U. Michigan	5	4	6	6	7	50,591,407	7
Penn State U.	9	6	9	7	8	50,251,356	8
U. Texas	12	11	11	11	10	45,044,095	9
CORNELL	11	9	8	9	9	43,832,341	10
New York U.	14	12	14	12	11	42,669,230	11
U. Illinois-Urbana	15	14	15	16	17	41,919,073	12
Princeton	18	13	12	15	13	41,813,758	13
U. Washington	17	21	13	14	14	41,583,736	14
U. Wisconsin	13	10	10	10	12	41,536,552	15
U. Minnesota	16	16	18	17	15	39,927,096	16
Duke	20	15	19	25	21	35,769,252	17
Alberta	60	49	38	35	28	35,476,594	18
U. North Carolina	24	22	20	20	19	35,425,976	19
U. Pennsylvania	19	19	17	21	20	35,258,073	20

NOTES: Included are University Research Libraries located in United States only.

Institutions are listed in descending order of current operating expenditures for 2006-07.

Law and Medical library statistics (if applicable) are included if they are

located on the main campus or within a reasonable communiting distrance.

Therefore, Cornell's figures exclude the Medical College library located in

New York City.

SOURCE: Association of Research Libraries, "ARL Statistics."

http://www.arl.org/stats/annualsurveys/arlstats/

cja:IRP updated January 2010